BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
In the Matter of the Annual Application of

)
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Adjustment ) Case No. 14-2051-GA-RDR
to Rider AMRP Rates. )

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy )
Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval. )  Case No. 14-2052-GA-ATA

PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2015

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. hereby submits the attached 2015 AMRP Construction Jobs —
Third Quarter Report.
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DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.
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Amy B. Spiller

Deputy General Counsel

Rocco D’ Ascenzo

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Ohio

139 East Fourth Street Room 1303 Main
P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201

(513) 287-4320
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following parties of record by
U.S. Mail, overnight delivery or electronic service on October 30, 2015.
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_Roeco D’*Ascenzo

William L. Wright, Esq.

Thomas Lindgren, Esq.

Assistant Attorneys General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
130 East Broad Street, 9® Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
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Duke Energy Ohio
2015 AMRP Construction Jobs

3rd Quarter Progress Report

JO T BEC T
Job Work Order Job Projected Length Remaining Percentage
Number Number Name Lenath Jo Date Main Complete
Totals 0 0 0 #DIV/O!

2015 Construction Reporting--3rd Qtr Update Filing.xls 10/29/2015 3rd Quarter Update
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Job
Number
6579746
4399248
4816609
4816976
6579683
3884167
4641557
4158060
4938037
4449605
4270033
4988570
4988626
3018098
7638686
5197875

2015 Construction Reporting--3rd Qtr Update Filing.xls

Duke Energy Ohio

2015 AMRP Construction Jobs
3rd Quarter Progress Report

MAIN C ETED

Work Order
Number

P6809
H0B49
H1705
H1708
P6808
9542
H1358
HO0214
H4134
H0838
H0536
18102

18103

H0521
Q3861
19109

Job

MOD 690

MOD 683

MOD 481

MOD 686

MOD 689

MOD 660

MOD 495

MOD 653

MOD 498

MOD 650

MOD 682

MOD 674 Sta 5 Inlet
MOD 674 Sta 5 Outlet
Sunset & Guerley
Queen City Ave
Comstock Dr

Totals

Actual Length Remaining Percentage
Length To Date Main Complete
730 730 0 100%
2,164 2,164 0 100%
14,193 14,193 0 100%
7,121 7121 0 100%
1,518 1,518 0 100%
8,223 8,223 0 100%
19,871 19,871 0 100%
3,227 3,227 0 100%
18,938 18,938 0 100%
2,037 2,037 0 100%
114 114 0 100%
15 15 0 100%
753 753 o 100%
3,043 3,043 0 100%
108 106 0 100%
84 84 0 100%
82,137 82,137 0 100.0%
10/29/2015 3rd Quarter Update
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/30/2015 11:52:11 AM

Case No(s). 14-2051-GA-RDR

Summary: Report Progress Report for the Third Quarter of 2015 electronically filed by Mrs.
Kristen Ryan on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio and Spiller, Amy B. Mrs. and D'Ascenzo,
Rocco Mr.



