BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Annual Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Adjustment to Rider AMRP Rates.

Case No. 14-2051-GA-RDR

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval.

Case No. 14-2052-GA-ATA

PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2015

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. hereby submits the attached 2015 AMRP Construction Jobs -

Third Quarter Report.

Respectfully submitted,

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

)

)

)

)

)

Amy B. Spiller Deputy General Counsel Rocco D'Ascenzo Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Ohio 139 East Fourth Street Room 1303 Main P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 (513) 287-4320

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following parties of record by U.S. Mail, overnight delivery or electronic service on October 30, 2015.

Rocco D'Ascenzo

William L. Wright, Esq. Thomas Lindgren, Esq. Assistant Attorneys General Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 130 East Broad Street, 9th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Duke Energy Ohio 2015 AMRP Construction Jobs 3rd Quarter Progress Report

JOBS WITH MAIN TO BE COMPLETED

Job	Work Order	Job	Projected	Length	Remaining	Percentage
<u>Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Name</u>	Length	To Date	<u>Main</u>	<u>Complete</u>
	Totals		0	0	0	#DIV/0!

10/29/2015

Duke Energy Ohio 2015 AMRP Construction Jobs 3rd Quarter Progress Report

JOBS WITH MAIN COMPLETED

Job Number	Work Order Number	Job <u>Name</u>	Actual Length	Length To Date	Remaining <u>Main</u>	Percentage Complete
6579746	P6809	MOD 690	730	730	0	100%
4399248	H0649	MOD 683	2,164	2,164	Ő	100%
4816609	H1705	MOD 481	14,193	14,193	Ő	100%
4816976	H1708	MOD 686	7,121	7,121	0	100%
6579683	P6808	MOD 689	1,518	1,518	0	100%
3884167	G9542	MOD 660	8,223	8,223	0	100%
4641557	H1356	MOD 495	19,871	19.871	0	100%
4158060	H0214	MOD 653	3,227	3,227	0	100%
4939037	H4134	MOD 496	18,938	18,938	0	100%
4449605	H0838	MOD 650	2,037	2,037	0	100%
4270033	H0536	MOD 682	114	114	0	100%
4988570	18102	MOD 674 Sta 5 Inlet	15	15	0	100%
4988626	18103	MOD 674 Sta 5 Outlet	753	753	0	100%
3918098	H0521	Sunset & Guerley	3,043	3.043	0	100%
7638686	Q3861	Queen City Ave	106	106	0	100%
5197875	19109	Comstock Dr	84	84	0	100%
		Totals	82,137	82,137	0	100.0%

10/29/2015

Duke Energy Ohio 2015 AMRP Construction Jobs Third Quarter Update

0 18 inch 20 Inch 24 Inch 0 0 0 12 Inch 0 Steel Main 6 Inch 8 Inch 0 0 4 Inch 2 Inch 0 3,140 3,140 12 Inch 0 8 inch 170 170 Plastic Main <u>4 Inch</u> <u>6 Inch</u> 0 0 3 Inch 2 Inch 114 1.290 1,404 Main Estimate 363,517 313,947 677,464 Contractor KS Energy KS Energy Job Name MOD 682 Queen City Ave Totals Work Order <u>Number</u> H0536 Q3861 Job Number 4270033 7639686

3085

2015 Construction Reporting-3rd Qtr Update Filing xis

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/30/2015 11:52:11 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-2051-GA-RDR

Summary: Report Progress Report for the Third Quarter of 2015 electronically filed by Mrs. Kristen Ryan on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio and Spiller, Amy B. Mrs. and D'Ascenzo, Rocco Mr.